
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412400050
DATE : 15.01.2024

REQ TITLE : Duct Replacement 1032304757

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 26.01.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032304757

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 REPLACE CHW VALVES AND GAUGES @ YBRIBRIEF
SCOPE OF WORKS:SUBSTATION NAME - YBRI
132KVDEFECTIVE 3-PORT MOTORISED VALVE OF
DIA 100 MM
TO BE REPLACED WITHAPPROVED MAKE (
SIEMENS) FOR AHU-1 & AHU-1A .2 NOS
UNITS.MOTORISED BUTTERFLY VALVE FOR AHU-1,
1A( 100 MM DIA) & A
HU-02( DIA 80MM) TO BE REPLACED BY THE
CONTRACTOR.4 NOS PRESSURE GAUGE FOR
AHU-1 & AHU-1A 1/2 INCH SIZE MATERIAL:
CARBONSTEEL OR COP
PER. SHALL BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY THE
CONTRACTOR ANDREINSTATE THE
SYSTEM.CONTACT PERSON FOR SITE VISIT - MR
RASHID KALLERY : (
PH: 04-32-21477 #MOB: 0525507585)PAYMENT
TERMS AND CONDITIONS:PENALTY: THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLETE THIS WORK
WITHIN 1 YEAR OF PORE
LEASE DATE, IF THE WORK IS DELAYED BEYOND
THAT THEN; DEWA IS ENTITLEDTO A REDUCTION IN
THE PO VALUE BY 1.25% PER WEEK OF DELAY AND

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412400050
DATE : 15.01.2024

REQ TITLE : Duct Replacement 1032304757

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 26.01.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032304757

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

S
UBJECT TOMAXIMUM 10% OF PO
VALUE.RETENTION AMOUNT: 5% OF THE TOTAL
VALUE OF THE PO WILL BE KEPT AS ARETENTION
AMOUNT FOR 1 YEAR AFTE
R THE COMPLETION CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED,IT
WILL BE RELEASED TO THE CONTRACTOR UPON
CLEARING ALL RELATED NODS.

2 ITEM-00002 DAMPER WITH ACTUATOR AND CAMLOCKS @
YBRIBRIEF SCOPE:SUBSTATION NAME - YBRI
132KVRETURN AIR DAMPER FOR AHU-1A TO BE
REPLACED WITH ACT
UATOR ; SIZE: 600X600 MM.16 NOS CAM LOCKS TO
BE REPLACED FOR ALL DUCTS ACCESS
DOOR.REINSTATE THE SYSTEM BACK TO NORMAL
WORKING CONDI
TION.WARRANTY - 1 YEAR FOR WORKMANSHIP
AND NEW MATERIALS SUPPLIED.CONTACT
PERSON FOR SITE VISIT - MR RASHID KALLERY :
(PH: 04-32-214
77 #MOB: 0525507585)

         1 EA

3 ITEM-00003 REPLACE DUCTED INLINE FAN BEF-4  @ YBRISAP-
30351852SUBSTATION NAME - YBRI

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412400050
DATE : 15.01.2024

REQ TITLE : Duct Replacement 1032304757

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 26.01.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032304757

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

132KVBASEMENT EXTRACT FAN BEF 4 (DUCTED
INLINE FAN)MAKE -
 SYSTEMAIR;  MODEL - KVK 160MDEFECTIVE
IN-LINE DUCTED EXHAUST FAN TO BE REMOVED.
NEW EXHAUST FAN OFTHE SAME CAPACITY SHALL
BE FIXED
INSTALLED AND TESTED AS PER THE
DEWASTANDARDS.WARRANTY - 1 YEAR FOR
WORKMANSHIP AND NEW MATERIALS
SUPPLIED.CONTACT PERSON FOR SITE V
ISIT - MR RASHID KALLERY : (PH: 04-32-21477 #MOB:
0525507585)

4 ITEM-00004 REPLACE DUCTED INLINE FAN BEF-3  @ YBRISAP-
30351851SUBSTATION NAME - YBRI
132KVBASEMENT EXTRACT FAN BEF 3 (DUCTED
INLINE FAN)MAKE -
 SYSTEMAIR;  MODEL - KVK 160MDEFECTIVE
IN-LINE DUCTED EXHAUST FAN TO BE REMOVED.
NEW EXHAUST FAN OFTHE SAME CAPACITY SHALL
BE FIXED
INSTALLED AND TESTED AS PER THE
DEWASTANDARDS.WARRANTY - 1 YEAR FOR
WORKMANSHIP AND NEW MATERIALS

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412400050
DATE : 15.01.2024

REQ TITLE : Duct Replacement 1032304757

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 26.01.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032304757

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

SUPPLIED.CONTACT PERSON FOR SITE V
ISIT - MR RASHID KALLERY : (PH: 04-32-21477 #MOB:
0525507585)

5 ITEM-00005 REPLACE DUCTED INLINE FAN BEF-2  @ YBRISAP-
30351850SUBSTATION NAME - YBRI
132KVBASEMENT EXTRACT FAN BEF 2 (DUCTED
INLINE FAN)MAKE -
 SYSTEMAIR;  MODEL - KVK 160MDEFECTIVE
IN-LINE DUCTED EXHAUST FAN TO BE REMOVED.
NEW EXHAUST FAN OFTHE SAME CAPACITY SHALL
BE FIXED
INSTALLED AND TESTED AS PER THE
DEWASTANDARDS.WARRANTY - 1 YEAR FOR
WORKMANSHIP AND NEW MATERIALS
SUPPLIED.CONTACT PERSON FOR SITE V
ISIT - MR RASHID KALLERY : (PH: 04-32-21477 #MOB:
0525507585)

         1 EA

6 ITEM-00006 REPLACE DUCTED INLINE FAN BEF-1 @ YBRISAP-
30351849SUBSTATION NAME - YBRI
132KVBASEMENT EXTRACT FAN BEF 1 (DUCTED
INLINE FAN)MAKE -
SYSTEMAIR;  MODEL - KVK 160MDEFECTIVE IN-LINE
DUCTED EXHAUST FAN TO BE REMOVED. NEW

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412400050
DATE : 15.01.2024

REQ TITLE : Duct Replacement 1032304757

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 26.01.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032304757

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

EXHAUST FAN OFTHE SAME CAPACITY SHALL BE
FIXED I
NSTALLED AND TESTED AS PER THE
DEWASTANDARDS.WARRANTY - 1 YEAR FOR
WORKMANSHIP AND NEW MATERIALS
SUPPLIED.CONTACT PERSON FOR SITE VI
SIT - MR RASHID KALLERY : (PH: 04-32-21477 #MOB:
0525507585)

7 ITEM-00007 INSTALL PHASE DISCONNECTORS IN
AHUS@YBRISUBSTATION NAME - YBRI 132KVAIR
HANDLING UNIT AHW 1-A , AHU 1, AHU2 & AHU2A
(CW TYPE)MAKE -
CARRIERMODEL - 39G;ISOLATOR FOR AHU-1A
DEFECTIVE. TO BE REPLACED BY THE
CONTRACTOR ANDPHASE DISCONNECTOR FOR
AHU-1, AHU-1A , AHU-2 &
 AHU-2A IS DEFECTIVE( 4NOS) TO BE SUPPLIED &
INSTALLED BY THE CONTRACTOR.WARRANTY - 1
YEAR FOR WORKMANSHIP AND NEW MATERIALS
SUPPLIE
D.CONTACT PERSON FOR SITE VISIT - MR RASHID
KALLERY : (PH: 04-32-21477 #MOB: 0525507585)

         1 EA

8 ITEM-00008 RECTIFY CHILLER-02 REFRIGERANT LINE LEAK@          1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412400050
DATE : 15.01.2024

REQ TITLE : Duct Replacement 1032304757

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 26.01.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032304757

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

YBRISUBSTATION NAME - YBRI 132KVSAP -
30346371CHILLER - 1MAKE - CARRIERMODEL -
30GTN060-F9
33SL # R 3304F 52110CHILLER -02 REFRIGERANT
LINE ENTERING EVAPORATOR SIDE IS LEAKING.
THELEAKAGE TO BE RECTIFIED BY PROPER
WELDING O
F COPPER PIPE WITH MS BYUSING TRANSITION
COUPLER. UNIT TO BE PRESSURE TESTED AND
RECOMMISSIONEDAFTER RECTIFYING THE
LEAKAGE. CONTRAC
TOR SHALL RECTIFY ASSOCIATED ANDREINSTATE
THE UNIT BACK TO NORMAL WORKING
CONDITION.WARRANTY - 1 YEAR FOR
WORKMANSHIP AND NEW MATERI
ALS SUPPLIED.CONTACT PERSON FOR SITE VISIT -
MR RASHID KALLERY : (PH: 04-32-21477 #MOB:
0525507585)PAYMENT TERMS AND
CONDITIONS:PENA
LTY: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLETE THIS
WORK WITHIN 1 YEAR OF PORELEASE DATE, IF
THE WORK IS DELAYED BEYOND THAT THEN;
DEWA IS ENTIT

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412400050
DATE : 15.01.2024

REQ TITLE : Duct Replacement 1032304757

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 26.01.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032304757

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

LEDTO A REDUCTION IN THE PO VALUE BY 1.25%
PER WEEK OF DELAY AND SUBJECT TOMAXIMUM
10% OF PO VALUE.RETENTION AMOUNT: 5% OF
THE TOTAL
 VALUE OF THE PO WILL BE KEPT AS ARETENTION
AMOUNT FOR 1 YEAR AFTER THE COMPLETION
CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED,IT WILL BE RELEASED TO
THE
CONTRACTOR UPON CLEARING ALL RELATED
NODS.

9 ITEM-00009 AHU-4C BLOWER MOTOR ASSEMBLY
DEFECTS@WRSNUNIT DETAILS:SAP - 30346649AIR
COOLED CONDENSING UNIT ACCU 4-CMAKE -
CARRIERMODEL - 38AH-06
4-C923SL NUMBER - 1007Q08130SUBSTATION NAME
- WRSN 400KVACCU UNIT BLOWER ASSEMBLY
DEFECTS SHALL BE RECTIFIED OR REPLACE BY
THECONTRA
CTOR.ASSOCIATED DEFECTS SHALL BE RECTIFIED
BY THE CONTRACTOR.CONTACT DETAILS FOR SITE
VISIT:MR RASHID NAQBI - MOBILE: 04-32 21090 /
052-
7778821RASHID.ALNAQBI@DEWA.GOV.AEWARRAN

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412400050
DATE : 15.01.2024

REQ TITLE : Duct Replacement 1032304757

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 26.01.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032304757

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

TY - 1 YEAR FOR WORKMANSHIP AND NEW
MATERIALS SUPPLIED.PAYMENT TERMS AND
CONDITIONS:PENAL
TY: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLETE THIS
WORK WITHIN 1 YEAR OF PORELEASE DATE, IF
THE WORK IS DELAYED BEYOND THAT THEN;
DEWA IS ENTITL
EDTO A REDUCTION IN THE PO VALUE BY 1.25%
PER WEEK OF DELAY AND SUBJECT TOMAXIMUM
10% OF PO VALUE.RETENTION AMOUNT: 5% OF
THE TOTAL
VALUE OF THE PO WILL BE KEPT AS ARETENTION
AMOUNT FOR 1 YEAR AFTER THE COMPLETION
CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED,IT WILL BE RELEASED TO
THE C
ONTRACTOR UPON CLEARING ALL RELATED NODS.

10 ITEM-00010 REPLACE BUTTERFLY VALVE & ACTUATOR
@LULUSUBSTATION NAME - LULU 132KVAHU 1A
BUTTERFLY VALVE ACTUATOR IS DEFECTIVE, TO
BE REPLACED BY
THECONTRACTORACTUATOR - 1 NO.MAKE -
TYCOMODEL - TVC-ER60**AHU-1 BUTTER FLY DIA -
100 MM WITH ACTUATOR - PN-16 .SUPPLY

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412400050
DATE : 15.01.2024

REQ TITLE : Duct Replacement 1032304757

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 26.01.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032304757

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

,INSTALLATION
& TESTING SHALL BE DONE BY THE CONTRACTOR.
MAKE: SIEMENSCONTACT DETAILS FOR SITE
VISIT:WARRANTY - 1 YEAR FOR WORKMANSHIP
AND NEW MAT
ERIALS SUPPLIED.CONTACT PERSON FOR SITE
VISIT- MR RASHID KALLERY : (PH: 04-32-21477
#MOB: 0525507585)

11 ITEM-00011 CHILLER-02 RECTIFICATION WORKS @
KHLSSUBSTATION NAME - KHLS 132KVSAP -
30346359CHILLER - 1MAKE - YORKMODEL -
YCAL0217EC50XCASXTXHSL
# RHRM015906SCOPE OF WORKS: 1. REMOVE THE
OLD CHILLER UNIT FOUNDATION. 2. MAKE
NEWCHILLER FOUNDATION WITH 3-LAYER STEEL
14MM WITH SO
LID CONCRETE. 3. CURETHE NEW FOUNDATION TO
MAINTAIN SATISFACTORY TEMPERATURE &
MOISTURECONDITIONS IN CONCRETE LONG
ENOUGH FOR HYDRAT
ION TO DEVELOP THE DESIREDCONCRETE
PROPERTIES. 4. SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF
VIBRATION ISOLATOR # 4NOS. 5. SUPPLY &

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page9 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412400050
DATE : 15.01.2024

REQ TITLE : Duct Replacement 1032304757

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 26.01.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032304757

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

INSTALLATION OF 4#
 FLEXIBLE PIPE CONNECTOR # 1 NO. 6.SUPPLY &
INSTALLATION OF 4# CRANE BUTTERFLY VALVE # 1
NO. 7. SUPPLY &INSTALLATION OF WATER FLOW S
WITCH # 1 NO. 8. REPAIRING OF THE
DAMAGEDCLADDING FROM BUTTERFLY VALVE TO
CHILLER COOLER. 9. TEST & COMMISSIONTHE
UNIT. 10. EVAPORAT
OR TO BE PAINTED WITH EPOXY AND TO BE
INSULATEDWITH WEATHER COATING AND
CANVASS CLOTH.WARRANTY - 1 YEAR FOR
WORKMANSHIP AND NEW MATE
RIALS SUPPLIED.CONTACT PERSON FOR SITE VISIT
- MR RASHID KALLERY : (PH: 04-32-21477 #MOB:
0525507585)PAYMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS:PE
NALTY: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLETE THIS
WORK WITHIN 1 YEAR OF PORELEASE DATE, IF
THE WORK IS DELAYED BEYOND THAT THEN;
DEWA IS ENT
ITLEDTO A REDUCTION IN THE PO VALUE BY 1.25%
PER WEEK OF DELAY AND SUBJECT TOMAXIMUM
10% OF PO VALUE.RETENTION AMOUNT: 5% OF
THE TOT

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page10 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412400050
DATE : 15.01.2024

REQ TITLE : Duct Replacement 1032304757

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 26.01.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032304757

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

AL VALUE OF THE PO WILL BE KEPT AS
ARETENTION AMOUNT FOR 1 YEAR AFTER THE
COMPLETION CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED,IT WILL BE
RELEASED TO TH
E CONTRACTOR UPON CLEARING ALL RELATED
NODS.

12 ITEM-00012 CHILLER-01 RECTIFICATION WORKS @
KHLSSUBSTATION NAME - KHLS 132KVSAP -
30346358CHILLER - 1MAKE - YORKMODEL -
YCAL0217EC50XCASXTXHSL
# RHRM015905SCOPE OF WORKS: 1. REMOVE THE
OLD CHILLER UNIT FOUNDATION. 2. MAKE
NEWCHILLER FOUNDATION WITH 3-LAYER STEEL
14MM WITH SO
LID CONCRETE. 3. CURETHE NEW FOUNDATION TO
MAINTAIN SATISFACTORY TEMPERATURE &
MOISTURECONDITIONS IN CONCRETE LONG
ENOUGH FOR HYDRAT
ION TO DEVELOP THE DESIREDCONCRETE
PROPERTIES. 4. SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF
VIBRATION ISOLATOR # 4NOS. 5. SUPPLY &
INSTALLATION OF 4#
 FLEXIBLE PIPE CONNECTOR # 1 NO. 6.SUPPLY &

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page11 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412400050
DATE : 15.01.2024

REQ TITLE : Duct Replacement 1032304757

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 26.01.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032304757

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

INSTALLATION OF 4# CRANE BUTTERFLY VALVE # 1
NO. 7. SUPPLY &INSTALLATION OF WATER FLOW S
WITCH # 1 NO. 8. REPAIRING OF THE
DAMAGEDCLADDING FROM BUTTERFLY VALVE TO
CHILLER COOLER. 9. TEST & COMMISSIONTHE
UNIT. 10. EVAPORAT
OR TO BE PAINTED WITH EPOXY AND TO BE
INSULATEDWITH WEATHER COATING AND
CANVASS CLOTH.WARRANTY - 1 YEAR FOR
WORKMANSHIP AND NEW MATE
RIALS SUPPLIED.CONTACT PERSON FOR SITE VISIT
- MR RASHID KALLERY : (PH: 04-32-21477 #MOB:
0525507585)PAYMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS:PE
NALTY: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLETE THIS
WORK WITHIN 1 YEAR OF PORELEASE DATE, IF
THE WORK IS DELAYED BEYOND THAT THEN;
DEWA IS ENT
ITLEDTO A REDUCTION IN THE PO VALUE BY 1.25%
PER WEEK OF DELAY AND SUBJECT TOMAXIMUM
10% OF PO VALUE.RETENTION AMOUNT: 5% OF
THE TOT
AL VALUE OF THE PO WILL BE KEPT AS
ARETENTION AMOUNT FOR 1 YEAR AFTER THE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page12 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412400050
DATE : 15.01.2024

REQ TITLE : Duct Replacement 1032304757

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 26.01.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032304757

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

COMPLETION CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED,IT WILL BE
RELEASED TO TH
E CONTRACTOR UPON CLEARING ALL RELATED
NODS.

13 ITEM-00013 RECTIFY PU-1 BLOWER MOTOR BASE @ DSOSSAP -
30347183PACKAGE AC UNIT PU 1SUBSTATION
NAME - DSOS 132KVPACKAGE UNIT PU-1 BLOWER
MOTOR BA
SE DEFECT, SHALL BE RECTIFIED ORREPLACE BY
THE CONTRACTOR.ASSOCIATED DEFECTS SHALL
BE RECTIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR.CONTACT
DETAILS FO
R SITE VISIT:MR RASHID NAQBI - MOBILE: 04-32
21090 /
052-
7778821RASHID.ALNAQBI@DEWA.GOV.AEWARRAN
TY - 1 YEAR FOR WORKMANSHIP AND NEW
MATERIALS SUPPLIED.

         1 EA

14 ITEM-00014 REPLACEMENT OF 2NOS CHILLERS COOLER
INSULATION AT KHLS 132KVLOCATION REF.: KHLS
132KW _NOD NO.: 420442241: YORK CHILLER NO. 1
_REPLA
CEMENT OF COOLER INSULATION SCOPE OF

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page13 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412400050
DATE : 15.01.2024

REQ TITLE : Duct Replacement 1032304757

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 26.01.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032304757

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

WORKS: 1. REMOVAL OF THECOOLER INSULATION,
APPLY EPOXY PAINT & INSULATE THE SAME WITH
RUBBERSHE
ET, CANVAS CLOTH & FOSTER.LOCATION REF.:
KHLS 132KW _NOD NO.: 420442241: YORK CHILLER
NO. 2 _REPLACEMENT OF COOLER INSULATION
SCOPE
OF WORKS: 1. REMOVAL OF THECOOLER
INSULATION, APPLY EPOXY PAINT & INSULATE THE
SAME WITH RUBBERSHEET, CANVAS CLOTH &
FOSTER.WARRANTY
 - 1 YEAR FOR WORKMANSHIP AND NEW
MATERIALS SUPPLIED.CONTACT PERSON - MR
RASHID KALLERY : (PH: 04-32-21477 # MOB:
0525507585)

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page14 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412400050
DATE : 15.01.2024

REQ TITLE : Duct Replacement 1032304757

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 26.01.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032304757

1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page15 of 15 

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


